



Le Monde selon les femmes asbl/vzw (M/F)

Ngo specializing in gender and development

Followed by donorinfosince: 2011

Rue de la Sablonnière, 18

1000 Brussels

(+32) 02 223 0512

lidia@mondefemmes.org

<http://www.mondefemmes.be>

[PDFversion](#)



Make a donation

Project info

Social mission

To reach equality between women and men but also between North and South in a sustainable perspective.



This organisation communicates in French/Dutch. Please consult the [information in French/Dutch](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors

Daily management

Founded in

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

Number of volunteers

Account number(s)

Fiscal certificate

Newsletter

Claudine Liénard, Martina Bogdeva, Perrine Crèvecoeur, Teresa Portillo, Héléne Ryckmans

Agnes Bertrand-Sanz

1993

8,8

20

BE24 3101 2173 9938 - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year

Oui

Financial information

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by BMS&Co, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2018

Total=1.135.091 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=1.233.750 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	155.841 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	91.575 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	10.513 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	108.358 €	Membership fees ⁷³	570 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	111.607 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	6.990 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	746.793 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	119.311 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	1.006.171 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	6.182 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.980 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.248 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	1.704 €
Total costs 2018	1.135.091 €	Total proceeds 2018	1.233.750 €
		Balance: 98.659 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	1.282.484 €
Total assets 2018	1.282.484 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	990.891 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	291.593 €
Total liabilities 2018	1.282.484 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 990.891 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by BMS&Co, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2017

Total=974.542€(100%)

Proceeds 2017

Total=1.134.908€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	101.870 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	60.114 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	7.367 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	93.024 €	Membership fees ⁷³	1.375 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	92.974 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	6.111 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	675.423 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	106.592 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	950.735 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	7.935 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.664 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.368 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	2.220 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	678 €
Total costs 2017	974.542 €	Total proceeds 2017	1.134.908 €
		Balance: 160.366 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

1.147.533 €

Total assets 2017

1.147.533 €

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

892.233 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

255.301 €

Total liabilities 2017

1.147.533 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 892.233 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by BMS&Co, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2016

Total=986.453 € (100%)

Proceeds 2016

Total=972.807 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	143.991 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	105.421 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	4.970 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	69.117 €	Membership fees ⁷³	980 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	92.381 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	3.916 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	670.868 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	87.955 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	761.450 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	7.699 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.996 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	4.646 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	3.128 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	740 €
Total costs 2016	986.453 €	Total proceeds 2016	972.807 €
		Balance: -13.646 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

889.613 €

Total assets 2016

889.613 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

731.866 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

157.747 €

Total liabilities 2016

889.613 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 731.866 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by BMS&Co, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2015

Total=962.655 € (100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=1.016.149 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	172.064 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	82.810 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	5.025 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	59.654 €	Membership fees ⁷³	1.920 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	104.780 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	9.428 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	619.152 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	164.360 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	741.658 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	10.786 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.797 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	4.990 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	183 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	197 €
Total costs 2015	962.655 €	Total proceeds 2015	1.016.149 €
		Balance: 53.494 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

833.184 €

Total assets 2015

833.184 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

745.512 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

87.672 €

Total liabilities 2015

833.184 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 745.512 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by BMS&Co, auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2014

Total=936.831 € (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=975.705 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	157.936 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	83.657 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	11.405 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	63.757 €	Membership fees ⁷³	1.145 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	81.030 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	178.429 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	615.314 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	698.753 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	6.022 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	2.727 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	7.589 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	4.662 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	110 €
Total costs 2014	936.831 €	Total proceeds 2014	975.705 €
		Balance: 38.874 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

785.065 €

Total assets 2014

785.065 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

692.824 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

92.241 €

Total liabilities 2014

785.065 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 692.824 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by BMS&Co auditor IRE-IBR.

Costs 2013

Total=902.703 € (100%)

Proceeds 2013

Total=912.928 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	119.032 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	91.647 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	6.298 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	61.339 €	Membership fees ⁷³	1.070 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	108.019 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	157.802 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	599.002 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	640.688 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	11.143 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	3.415 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	9.676 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	5.597 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	903 €
Total costs 2013	902.703 €	Total proceeds 2013	912.928 €
		Balance: 10.225 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

733.951 €

Total assets 2013

733.951 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

653.144 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

80.807 €

Total liabilities 2013

733.951 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 653.144 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by BMS&Co, auditors.

Costs 2012

Total=870.837 € (100%)

Proceeds 2012

Total=964.651 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	147.675 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	73.528 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	96.143 €	Membership fees ⁷³	956 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	82.204 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	208.527 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	518.415 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	819 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	672.340 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	116 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	3.188 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.735 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	5.493 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	23.731 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	618 €
Total costs 2012	870.837 €	Total proceeds 2012	964.651 €
		Balance: 93.814 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

1.325.584 €

Total assets 2012

1.325.584 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

642.919 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

682.665 €

Total liabilities 2012

1.325.584 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 642.919 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.